RIPTA is committed to protecting the environment and providing safe, 
reliable quality transit service that is responsive to customer needs, with emphasis on Rhode Island’s 
families, children, transit-dependent populations, older adults and residents with disabilities.   

RIPTA operates a fixed-route fleet of two-hundred fifty three (253) buses and trolleys.  The Authority’s 
main facility is in the City of Providence with a satellite operation on Aquidneck Island.  The state’s 
paratransit fleet currently includes 89 vans.  In FY 2025, RIPTA provided 12.4 million passenger trips on